
2024-2025 Colorado State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 13-5   Home: 12-5   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Ronsiek, Emma 32-32 1188 37.1 195-467 .418 72-203 .355 105-129 .814 29 164 193 6.0 40 0 84 46 10 26 567 17.7
32 Simental, Hannah 32-17 922 28.8 105-244 .430 58-147 .395 53-61 .869 1 65 66 2.1 46 1 47 34 2 43 321 10.0
30 Ronsiek, Hannah 32-32 1055 33.0 102-235 .434 50-126 .397 36-42 .857 7 183 190 5.9 90 6 51 29 27 44 290 9.1
01 Froebe, Kloe 32-18 636 19.9 103-206 .500 5-33 .152 64-85 .753 60 80 140 4.4 39 0 44 24 1 16 275 8.6
02 Carlson, Brooke 32-15 656 20.5 77-200 .385 17-60 .283 75-100 .750 10 40 50 1.6 57 0 83 41 8 42 246 7.7
20 Ström, Sanna 13-11 347 26.7 30-71 .423 16-48 .333 10-14 .714 3 54 57 4.4 33 0 27 5 4 6 86 6.6
14 Leimane, Marta 32-26 785 24.5 84-208 .404 11-42 .262 26-35 .743 5 91 96 3.0 65 1 72 46 24 19 205 6.4
05 Fife, Jadyn 32-0 351 11.0 37-95 .389 14-43 .326 8-8 1.000 4 54 58 1.8 23 0 12 13 5 9 96 3.0
00 Headrick, Kaylee 27-4 223 8.3 20-48 .417 8-19 .421 7-8 .875 11 28 39 1.4 10 0 16 6 4 2 55 2.0
10 Vaz, Joseana 24-5 213 8.9 16-37 .432 0-2 .000 11-23 .478 31 27 58 2.4 28 0 12 13 7 8 43 1.8
12 Zachariah, Ann 12-0 49 4.1 3-11 .273 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 4 0 3 4 0 3 7 0.6
Total 32 6425 200.8 772-1822 .424 252-724 .348 395-505 .782 201 873 1074 33.6 435 8 451 278 92 218 2191 68.47
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 695-1878 .370 229-754 .304 315-431 .731 329 890 1219 38.1 508 9 397 411 80 133 1934 60.44

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 2191 1934
    Points Per Game 68.5 60.4
    Scoring Margin 8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 772-1822 695-1878
    Field Goal Pct .424 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 252-724 229-754
    3PT FG Pct .348 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 395-505 315-431
    FT Pct .782 .731
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 9.8
REBOUNDS 1074 1219
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 38.1
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 451 397
    Assists Per Game 14.1 12.4
TURNOVERS 278 411
    Turnovers Per Game 8.7 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.0
STEALS 218 133
    Steals Per Game 6.8 4.2
BLOCKS 92 80
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 35,029 19,940
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-2,061 10-1,994
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-420

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Colorado St. 544 491 568 580 8 2191
Opponents 483 441 474 530 6 1934

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 SAN FRANCISCO W 52-47 1,182
11/08/24 OREGON ST. W 65-59 1,108
11/13/24 at BYU L 55-69 5,154
11/16/24 COLUMBIA (MO) W 85-28 1,288
11/19/24 SOUTHERN U. W 78-47 1,084
11/23/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 80-84 1,354
11/25/24 BLACK HILLS ST. W 59-39 1,199
11/29/24 vs Kent St. W 60-54 1
11/30/24 vs Brown L 63-69 100
12/08/24 GONZAGA W 74-72 5,500
12/16/24 UTEP W 70-52 1,343
12/20/24 vs Georgia W 72-56 0
12/21/24 vs SFA L 69-80 0

* 12/29/24 at Utah St. W 83-74 444
* 01/01/25 SAN DIEGO ST. W 67-56 1,480
* 01/04/25 SAN JOSE ST. W 87-51 1,538
* 01/08/25 at UNLV L 61-70 875
* 01/15/25 at San Diego St. W 62-58 1,353
* 01/18/25 NEW MEXICO L 74-78 2,338
* 01/21/25 BOISE ST. W 79-70 1,156
* 01/25/25 at Wyoming W 61-56 2,692
* 02/01/25 AIR FORCE L 71-75 1,868
* 02/04/25 at New Mexico W 69-63 4,414
* 02/08/25 at Boise St. W 67-61 1,730
* 02/12/25 UTAH ST. W 72-54 6,008
* 02/15/25 at Air Force W 65-58 1,070
* 02/19/25 FRESNO ST. W 68-48 1,412
* 02/22/25 UNLV L 65-69 2,559
* 02/26/25 at Nevada W 61-45 1,596
* 03/01/25 WYOMING L 55-68 2,612
* 03/04/25 at San Jose St. W 90-70 612

03/10/25 vs Fresno St. L 52-54 1,998

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Colorado State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 5-4   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Ronsiek, Emma 18-18 683 37.9 109-268 .407 39-109 .358 66-78 .846 16 96 112 6.2 22 0 39 23 6 12 323 17.9
32 Simental, Hannah 18-12 565 31.4 66-147 .449 35-84 .417 44-50 .880 0 38 38 2.1 32 1 25 19 1 27 211 11.7
01 Froebe, Kloe 18-6 366 20.3 67-126 .532 1-13 .077 38-55 .691 44 48 92 5.1 22 0 22 14 1 11 173 9.6
30 Ronsiek, Hannah 18-18 628 34.9 58-128 .453 30-66 .455 22-25 .880 3 113 116 6.4 53 3 32 19 19 26 168 9.3
02 Carlson, Brooke 18-14 439 24.4 49-128 .383 11-34 .324 47-60 .783 8 27 35 1.9 43 0 54 27 8 26 156 8.7
14 Leimane, Marta 18-13 465 25.8 52-110 .473 7-26 .269 13-17 .765 2 51 53 2.9 39 0 44 23 15 11 124 6.9
05 Fife, Jadyn 18-0 216 12.0 24-57 .421 9-28 .321 4-4 1.000 2 30 32 1.8 14 0 9 9 5 6 61 3.4
00 Headrick, Kaylee 17-4 123 7.2 10-22 .455 4-10 .400 6-6 1.000 6 15 21 1.2 7 0 5 5 3 2 30 1.8
10 Vaz, Joseana 11-5 92 8.4 5-19 .263 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 10 14 24 2.2 11 0 5 5 5 5 11 1.0
12 Zachariah, Ann 7-0 23 3.3 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 2 3 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 440-1008 .437 136-371 .367 241-299 .806 115 484 599 33.3 244 4 237 159 63 127 1257 69.83
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 406-1044 .389 134-407 .329 178-243 .733 178 479 657 36.5 293 7 231 219 49 78 1124 62.44

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 1257 1124
    Points Per Game 69.8 62.4
    Scoring Margin 7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 440-1008 406-1044
    Field Goal Pct .437 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-371 134-407
    3PT FG Pct .367 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-299 178-243
    FT Pct .806 .733
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 9.9
REBOUNDS 599 657
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 237 231
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.8
TURNOVERS 159 219
    Turnovers Per Game 8.8 12.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.1
STEALS 127 78
    Steals Per Game 7.1 4.3
BLOCKS 63 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.7
ATTENDANCE 20,971 14,786
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,330 9-1,643
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Colorado St. 333 286 320 318 1257
Opponents 296 229 290 309 1124

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 at  Utah St. W 83-74 444
01/01/25 SAN DIEGO ST. W 67-56 1480
01/04/25 SAN JOSE ST. W 87-51 1538
01/08/25 at  UNLV L 61-70 875
01/15/25 at  San Diego St. W 62-58 1353
01/18/25 NEW MEXICO L 74-78 2338
01/21/25 BOISE ST. W 79-70 1156
01/25/25 at  Wyoming W 61-56 2692
02/01/25 AIR FORCE L 71-75 1868
02/04/25 at  New Mexico W 69-63 4414
02/08/25 at  Boise St. W 67-61 1730
02/12/25 UTAH ST. W 72-54 6008
02/15/25 at  Air Force W 65-58 1070
02/19/25 FRESNO ST. W 68-48 1412
02/22/25 UNLV L 65-69 2559
02/26/25 at  Nevada W 61-45 1596
03/01/25 WYOMING L 55-68 2612
03/04/25 at  San Jose St. W 90-70 612


